Produkte
Products
TÜV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 1F East & 2-4F, Cybio Technology Building No.1, No.16 Kejibei 2nd Road, High-Tech
Industrial Park North Nanshan District, 518057, Shenzhen, China
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50315831 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: Data Terminal Module
Type Designation: ME310G1-W1
FCC ID: RI7ME310G1W1
IC: 5131A-ME310G1W1
Hardware Version: 0
Software Version: M0C.100001
IMEI: 356812109992881
Type of Equipment: Single Module
Antenna Type: External Antenna
Operating Voltage: DC 3.8V
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C ~ +85°C
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Characteristic Description
Operated Modes: NB-IoT
Operational Frequency Band(s):
Band 2, Band 4, Band 5, Band 12, Band 13, Band 25, Band 26,
Band 66, Band 71, Band 85
Nominal RF Output Power: 20 dBm ± 2dB
Modulation Type: BPSK, QPSK
Antenna Type:
External Antenna
The EUT doesn’t have antenna, The adapter and antenna used
for testing in this report is the after-market accessory
Antenna Gain: 2.14 dBi
Device Category: Category NB1 and NB2
Operation mode: Stand-alone
Subcarrier spacing: 3.75kHz, 15kHz
Tones Configuration: Single tone, Multi-tone
Extreme Voltage: DC 3.2 ~ 4.5V
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50315831 001 Seite 9 von 23
Page 9 of 23
Table 4: Operating Frequency Range of EUT
Frequency
Band(s)
Frequency Range
Channel Bandwidth
(MHz)
Subcarrier
Spacing
(kHz)
Transmitting fUL
(MHz)
Receiving fDL (MHz)
Band 2 1850 ~ 1910 1930 ~ 1990 1.4, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20 3.75, 15
Band 4 1710 ~ 1755 2110 ~ 2155 1.4, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20 3.75, 15
Band 5 824 ~ 849 869 ~ 894 1.4, 3, 5, 10 3.75, 15
Band 12 699 ~ 716 729 ~ 746 1.4, 3, 5, 10 3.75, 15
Band 13 777 ~ 787 746 ~ 756 5, 10 3.75, 15
Band 25 1850 ~ 1915 1930 ~ 1995 1.4, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20 3.75, 15
Band 26 814 ~ 849 859 ~ 894 1.4, 3, 5, 10, 15 3.75, 15
Band 66 1710 ~ 1780 2110 ~ 2200 1.4, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20 3.75, 15
Band 71 663 ~ 698 617 ~ 652 5, 10, 15, 20 3.75, 15
Band 85 698 ~ 716 728 ~ 746 5, 10 3.75, 15
3.3 INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, communication link established, Transmitting
1) NB-IoT operating
i. Low channel
ii. Middle channel
iii. High channel
B. On, communication link established, Receiving
1) NB-IoT operating
C. Idle
D. Off
3.4 NOISE GENERATING AND NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label